501934506 05/25/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kazuma YOKOHARA	10/19/2010
Yuusuke FUJIMOTO	10/19/2010
Atsushi OKAMOTO	10/19/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAIKIN INDUSTRIES, LTD.			
Street Address:	Jmeda Center Bldg., 4-12, Nakazaki-nishi 2-chome, Kita-ku			
City:	Osaka-shi, Osaka			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	530-8323			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13511887

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)205-8050

 Phone:
 703-205-8000

Email: mailroom@bskb.com, nleta@bskb.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP
Address Line 1: 8110 Gatehouse Road, Suite 100E
Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4633-0482PUS1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Richard Anderson	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2012-05-18_Assignment_4633-0482PUS1#page1.tif source=2012-05-18_Assignment_4633-0482PUS1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028271 FRAME: 0623 OP \$40 00 13511

Attorney Docket No. 4000-04021 001	Attorney Docket No4	1633-0482PUS1
------------------------------------	---------------------	---------------

ASSIGNMENT

WHERE	AS, <u>Ka</u>	zuma YOKOHA	RA,	Yuusuke FU	<u>лмото,</u>	Atsush	i OKAMO'	ro
in <u>CO</u>	NTAINE	ated as the unders	TION S		ented certa	in new an	ıd useful im	provements
(a)		application for L						
	iviay	24, 2012	nav	ing Seriai No	13/51	1,887		; or
(b) executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on the date(s) indicated below; and								
W	HEREA	S, 1	DAIKIN	INDUSTRI	ES, LTD.		of	
		g., 4-12, Nakazal						323, Japan
		legal representat						
		g the entire right,						
Patent(s) th	hat may h	e granted therefor	r in the H	nited States	of America	•		•

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and its territories and for all foreign countries, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims under or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

1/2-

PATENT REEL: 028271 FRAME: 0624 The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

This Assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date(s) indicated.

Date: .	Oct 19, 2010,	Kazuma YOKOHARA Kazuma YOKOHARA
Date: _	Oct 19, 2010,	Yousuke FUJIMOTO
Date: .	Oct 19.2010,	Octawshi OKAMOTO
Date: .	,	
Date: .	,	
Date:	,	
Date:	,	
Date:		

3/2